
Board of Education Budget Work Session
Tuesday, August 25, 2020 7:30 PM

Conference Room
1501 Front Street

Henderson, NE 68371-8929

Agenda

1. Preliminary Procedures

1. Call to Order

2. Public Notice of the Meeting

3. Roll Call

2. Discussion Items

1. 2020-21 Budget Discussion

3. New Business

1. Final Claims for 2019-20

4. Adjournment

 



Heartland 
Community Schools

2020-2021 Budget Workshop



8/2017 8/2018 8/2019 8/2020

General $4,194,973 $3,979,044 $3,949,455 $3,695,794

Activity Fund $102,765 $97,282 $94,325 $103,365

Lunch $33,123 $28,006 $35,083 $47,302

Depreciation $1,382,303 $1,231,435 $856,431 $717,897

Building $332,532 $331,237 $391,584 $367,738

Estimated Ending Balances



Assessed Valuation
Property Valuation Change Percentage

2007-08 $287,395,138
2008-09 $313,033,679 $25,638,541 9%
2009-10 $331,085,866 $18,052,187 6%
2010-11 $371,105,539 $40,019,673 12%
2011-12 $430,947,322 $59,841,783 16%
2012-13 $483,787,252 $52,839,930 12%
2013-14 $613,842,648 $130,055,396 27%
2014-15 $739,427,450 $125,584,802 20%
2015-16 $822,674,118 $83,246,668 11%
2016-17 $827,152,716 $4,478,598 1%
2017-18 $823,305,665 -$3,847,051 -0%
2018-19 $814,526,318 -$8,779,347 -1%
2019-20 $792,747,675 -$21,778,643 -3%
2020-21 $792,699,097 -$48,578 -0%



Assessed Valuation
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General Fund Budget
Budget Change Percentage

2007-08 $4,375,596
2008-09 $4,409,529 $33,933 0.8%
2009-10 $4,636,007 $226,478 5.1%
2010-11 $5,773,170 $1,137,163 24.5%
2011-12 $5,957,735 $184,565 3.2%
2012-13 $6,142,129 $184,394 3.1%
2013-14 $6,330,341 $188,212 3.1%
2014-15 $6,348,512 $18,171 0.3%
2015-16 $6,231,686 -$116,826 -1.8%
2016-17 $5,935,124 -$296,562 -4.8%
2017-18 $6,209,007 $273,883 4.6%
2018-19 $6,254,098 $45,091 0.7%
2019-20 $6,379,022 $124,924 2.0%
2020-21 $6,586,526 $207,504 3.3%

Average increase of $46,000 (Less than 1% of prior year’s budget) over last 9 years.



General Fund Budget
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Total Tax Asking

Tax asking for 2020-21 is less than the 2011-12 school year.

Tax Asking Change
07-08 $3,056,724
08-09 $3,375,490 10.4%
09-10 $3,574,114 5.9%
10-11 $3,969,344 11.1%
11-12 $4,178,094 5.3%
12-13 $4,464,957 6.9%
13-14 $4,688,011 5.0%
14-15 $4,638,198 -1.1%
15-16 $4,530,730 -2.3%
16-17 $3,920,773 -13.5%
17-18 $3,903,973 -0.4%
18-19 $3,858,206 -1.2%
19-20 $3,932,842 1.9%
20-21 $4,021,614 2.3%



Tax Asking
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Tax Levy History

09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21

General 1.0576 1.0501 0.9195 0.8745 0.7149 0.5939 0.5169 0.4663 0.4665 0.4659 0.488 0.499

QCPUF 0.0203 0.0196 0.0184 0.0140 0.0234 0.0280 0.0255 0 0 0 0 0

Special 
Building 0.0316 0.0316 0.0345 0.0253 0.0054 0.0084 0.0077 0.0077 0.0078 0.0078 0.008

Total 1.078 1.101 0.970 0.923 0.764 0.627 0.551 0.474 0.474 0.474 0.496 0.507



Tax Levy History
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Questions?
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